16
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style C
FEATURES
• Directly connected electrode on ferrite core
• Available in magnetically shielded
• Low DC resistance
• Suitable for large current

Special
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
18
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style C
0505/05B5/05C5
Codes
L
Tolerance
Test DCR (Ω) max. IDC (A) max.
(μH) Condition 0505 05B5 05C5 0505 05B5 05C5
1R0 1.0 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – 0.030 0.015 – 2.700 4.000
1R1 1.1 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – – 0.020 – – 3.870
1R2 1.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.050 0.044 0.022 1.770 2.150 3.800
1R5 1.5 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.069 – – 1.710 – –
2R0 2.0 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.100 0.046 0.027 1.440 1.900 2.920
2R2 2.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.110 0.059 0.029 1.400 1.630 2.410
3R3 3.3 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.140 0.062 0.034 1.140 1.500 2.360
3R5 3.5 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.150 0.073 – 1.100 1.340 –
4R1 4.1 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – 0.081 – – 1.200 –
4R7 4.7 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.190 0.087 0.045 0.950 1.140 1.870
5R6 5.6 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.193 0.093 0.052 0.900 1.000 1.600
6R2 6.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.200 – – 0.840 – –
6R8 6.8 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.200 0.105 0.068 0.800 0.950 1.510
8R2 8.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.300 0.139 0.084 0.750 0.900 1.380
100 10 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.350 0.150 0.090 0.660 0.760 1.330
120 12 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.430 0.170 – 0.620 0.660 –
150 15 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.440 0.210 0.142 0.590 0.630 1.050
180 18 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.750 – – 0.570 – –
220 22 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.820 0.275 0.208 0.560 0.560 0.860
270 27 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 0.222 – – 0.750
330 33 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.160 0.455 0.257 0.430 0.440 0.720
390 39 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 0.540 – – 0.380 –
470 47 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.590 0.730 0.352 0.340 0.350 0.620
560 56 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 0.800 – – 0.320 –
680 68 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.140 0.935 0.525 0.290 0.300 0.510
820 82 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.720 – – 0.250 – –
101 100 M 1KHz, 0.25V 3.550 1.500 0.801 0.220 0.230 0.430
121 120 M 1KHz, 0.25V 4.890 1.910 0.850 0.200 0.220 0.340
151 150 M 1KHz, 0.25V 5.200 2.680 1.100 0.190 0.210 0.260
181 180 M 1KHz, 0.25V 7.550 3.045 1.190 0.170 0.200 0.240
221 220 M 1KHz, 0.25V 7.760 3.520 1.530 0.150 0.195 0.200
271 270 M 1KHz, 0.25V 10.13 4.380 – 0.145 0.193 –
331 330 M 1KHz, 0.25V 11.23 5.560 2.030 0.140 0.190 0.190
391 390 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 3.000 – – 0.160
471 470 M 1KHz, 0.25V 16.86 7.820 3.500 0.098 0.180 0.150
561 560 M 1KHz, 0.25V 22.78 9.790 4.450 0.097 0.170 0.140
681 680 M 1KHz, 0.25V 24.87 – – 0.085 – –
821 820 M 1KHz, 0.25V 28.09 15.00 – 0.077 0.120 –
102 1000 M 1KHz, 0.25V 45.07 – – 0.067 – –
122 1200 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 8.500 – – 0.070
152 1500 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 10.00 – – 0.065
182 1800 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 13.15 – – 0.062
222 2200 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 19.00 – – 0.050
252 2500 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 20.00 – – 0.045
392 3900 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 89.880 – – 0.042 –
472 4700 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 101.12 – – 0.038 –
562 5600 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 115.00 – – 0.036 –
682 6800 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 152.00 – – 0.030 –
103 10000 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 201.16 – – 0.026 –
19
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style C
0707/07B7/07D7
Codes
L
Tolerance
Test DCR (Ω) max. IDC (A) max.
(μH) Condition 0707 07B7 07D7 0707 07B7 07D7
R36 0.36 N 100KHz, 0.25V – – 0.005 – – 9.240
R56 0.56 N 100KHz, 0.25V – – 0.006 – – 8.500
R80 0.80 N 100KHz, 0.25V – – 0.009 – – 5.800